AUGUSTINE CLASSICAL ACADEMY

7 AUGUSTINE | 2023-2024 PRESCHOOL CALENDAR 480 South Kipling Sreet

Lakewood, CO 80226

CARTHAGE TERM (Aug. 22 - Nov. 16)

8/18
8/22
8/28
8/31
9/04
9/09
9/29
10/20
11/07
11/13

Back to School Night

Preschool Orientation

Parent Orientation (Required)

School Pictures

Labor Day: No School

ACP Family Hike at Lair O' the Bear (9:00-11:00 AM)
Field Day/Walk-a-Thon

Parent Conferences

Exordium (ACP-12th) (6:00-7:30 PM, Belmar Church)
Kindergarten Info Night #1 (6:30-8:00 PM)

11/18-11/27 Thanksgiving Break: No School

MILAN TERM (Nov. 27 - Feb. 29)
12/22-01/07 Christmas Break: No School

1/08
1/15
1/22
2/12
2/15
2/19
2/23

First Day of Spring Classes

MLK: No School

Kindergarten Info Night #2 (6:30-8:00 PM)
Homeschool Co-op Info Night
Re-enrollment Deadline

President's Day: No School

Parent Conferences

HIPPO TERM (Mar. 4 - May 31)

3/01
3/09
3/15-3/24
4/01
April TBD
4/09
4/18
4/20
5/20
5/27
5/31

Tuition Assistance Deadline

Gala (Adults only)

Spring Break: No School

Easter Break: No School

School Play

Lower School Spring Recitation (ACP-5th)

"Kinder Dash" (Kindergarten Transition Event) (8:15-10:00 AM)
ACP Family Playground & Picnic (9-11:00 AM, Rocky Mtn Lake Park)
ACP Commencement (5:00-6:00 PM)

Memorial Day: No School

Last Day of School (early dismissal)
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