CARTHAGE TERM (Aug. 22 - Nov. 16)

8/18	Back to School Night	
8/22	Preschool Orientation	
8/28	Parent Orientation (Required)	
8/31	School Pictures	
9/04	Labor Day: No School	
9/09	ACP Family Hike at Lair O' the Bear (9:00-11:00 AM)	
9/29	Field Day/Walk-a-Thon	
10/20	Parent Conferences	
11/07	Exordium (ACP-12th) (6:00-7:30 PM, Belmar Church)	
11/13	Kindergarten Info Night #1 (6:30-8:00 PM)	
11/18-11/27 Thanksgiving Break: No School		

MILAN TERM (Nov. 27 - Feb. 29)

12/22-01/	'07 Christmas Break: No School
1/08	First Day of Spring Classes
1/15	MLK: No School
1/22	Kindergarten Info Night #2 (6:30-8:00 PM)
2/12	Homeschool Co-op Info Night
2/15	Re-enrollment Deadline
2/19	President's Day: No School
2/23	Parent Conferences

HIPPO TERM (Mar. 4 - May 31)

3/01	Tuition Assistance Deadline
3/09	Gala (Adults only)
3/15-3/24	Spring Break: No School
4/01	Easter Break: No School
April TBD	School Play
4/09	Lower School Spring Recitation (ACP-5th)
4/18	"Kinder Dash" (Kindergarten Transition Event) (8:15-10:00 AM)
4/20	ACP Family Playground & Picnic (9-11:00 AM, Rocky Mtn Lake Park)
5/20	ACP Commencement (5:00-6:00 PM)
5/27	Memorial Day: No School
5/31	Last Day of School (early dismissal)

Updated: 10-19-23